
P.U. CONSTRUCTION OFFICE, CHANDIGARH 
NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 

 
             Sealed tenders items rate basis are invited from the firms/contractors for the following works. 

 
Sr. 
No. 

Name of work Estimated 
Cost 

Earnest 
Money 

Time 
Limit 

Cost of 
Form 

1. Providing 8 passenger Elevator & 
Electrical Installation in lift well and 
machine room with Buyback of 
Existing lift in A. C. Joshi Library in 
P.U. Campus, Sector-14, Chandigarh 

Rs. 18.00 lacs Rs. 36,000.00 6 Months Rs. 500/- 

2. Providing 8 passenger Elevator & 
Electrical Installation in lift well and 
machine room less Building of 
Emerging Area in Social Sciences in 
P.U. Campus, Sector-14, Chandigarh 

Rs. 23.00 lacs Rs. 46,000.00 6 Months Rs. 500/- 

3. Providing 8 passenger Elevator in lift 
well machine room less in Guru Teg 
Bahadur Bhawan Building in P.U. 
Campus, Sector-14, Chandigarh 

Rs. 23.00 lacs Rs. 46,000.00 6 Months Rs. 500/- 

4. Providing 8 passenger Elevator (2 
nos.), in lift well machine room less in 
Boys Hostel No. 8 in P.U. South 
Campus, Chandigarh 

Rs. 53.30 lacs Rs. 1,06,600.00 6 Months Rs. 1000/- 

5. Providing 8 passenger Elevator in lift 
well machine room less in Guest House 
Building in P.U. Campus, Sector-14, 
Chandigarh 

Rs. 25.80 lacs Rs. 51,600.00 6 Months Rs. 500/- 

6. Providing 8 passenger Elevator in lift 
well machine room less in College 
Bhawan and Student Holiday Home 
Building For Youth Welfare 
Department in P.U. Campus, Sector-14, 
Chandigarh 

Rs. 23.00 lacs Rs. 46,000.00 6 Months Rs. 500/- 

7. Providing 8 passenger Elevator in lift 
well machine room less in Girls Hostel 
No. 9 in P.U. South Campus, 
Chandigarh 

Rs. 26.65 lacs Rs. 53,300.00 6 Months Rs. 500/- 

CONDITIONS:- 
1. Tender form will be  issued to only  eligible tenderers and for this : 
a. Application for issue of tender form will be accepted upto 21.05.2013 at 1.00 p.m. only. 
b. Bank receipt of tender fee and Bank draft of earnest money in favour of Registrar, P.U. Chandigarh  will be 

deposited by the eligible firms for issue of tender upto 23.05.2013  at 1.00 p.m. only.  Tender shall be issued 
upto 5.00 p.m. on 23.05.2013    

2. The firm should have completed three similar nature of works with equal cost of 40% value of the work with 
one work in Govt. Deptt. OR two similar nature of works with equal cost of 60% value of the work  OR  one  
similar nature of work with equal cost of 80% value of the work, during the last seven years ending last day of 
the month previous to one in which the applications are invited and furnishes the performance certificate for the 
same shall be eligible for issue of the Tender form. 

3. For item No. 1 to 7 only Class ‘A’ category Elevators firms shall be considered. 
4. The tender form will be received by the undersigned in his office on 27.05.2013 upto 3.30 p.m. and will be 

opened on same day in the presence of the tenderers or their representatives. 
5.  If the date of submission of application/issue/ opening of tender falls on holiday/declared holiday then next 

working day with same timing will be considered for application submission/ issue /opening of tender. 
6. All disputes subject to Chandigarh Jurisdiction only. 
7 The Executive Engineer-I reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any         

reasons. 
Executive Engineer-I,  Panjab  University



. 


